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800G Optical Transceivers

I JMleuay

800G OSFP 2XSR4

@ Feature

- Up to 106.25 Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Integrated 850 nm VCSEL array and PD array
- Support800GAUI8 electrical interface

- Single +3.3Vpower supply

- Hot-pluggable

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 800G Ethernet

- InfiniBand Interconnect

b R T . Tx Power Rx Power T P c )
ata Rate ransmitter . (dBm) (dBm) emperature ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector ) (W)
Min Max Min Max
OSFP800 OSFP-800GB-2XSR4 800 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MESE-]I1 > -4.6 4 -6.4 4 0-70 14

800G OSFP DR8

@ Feature

- Up to 10625 Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Compliant with IEEE P802.3ck, IEEE802.3cu
- Support 800GAUI-8 electrical interface

- Single +3.3Vpower supply

- Hot-pluggable

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking
- 800G Ethernet

- InfiniBand Interconnect

b R T . Tx Power Rx Power T P c .
ata Rate ransmitter . (dBm) (dBm) emperature ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector <) W
Min Max Min Max
OSFP800 OSFP-800GB-DR8 800 500m 1310nm EML PIN MIFD’S?|12 -29 4 -5.9 4 0-70 16

800G OSFP 2xFR4

@ Feature

- Up to 106.25 Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Compliant with IEEE 802.3ck, IEEE802.3cu,OSFP MSA
- Support 2x400GAUI-4 electrical interface

- Single +3.3 V power supply

- Hot-pluggable

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking
- 800G Ethernet

- InfiniBand Interconnect

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Transmitter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature | Power Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector C) (W)
Min Max Min Max
OSFP800 OSFP-800GB-2XFR4 800 2km EML CWDM PIN Dugl‘:;’(' e | 32| 44 | T2 | 44 0-70 16




800G Optical Transceivers

I Jlloway

800G QSFP-DD SR8

@ Feature

- Up to 106.25Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Integrated 850nm VCSEL array and PD array

- Compliant with |EEE P802.3ck,IEEE 802.3db

- Hot Pluggable QSFP-DD MSA Compliant

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 800G Ethernet

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter emperature ower Consumption
R C (dBm) (dBm) P p
Form Factor Part No. (Gby/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD800 QDD-800GB-SR8 800 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-16 -4.6 4 -6.4 4 0-70 14

800G QSFP-DD DR8

@ Feature

- Up to 106.25 Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Compliant with IEEE P802.3ck,|EEE 802.3cu

- Support 800GAUI-8 electrical interface

- Single +3.3V power supply

- Hot-pluggable

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 800G Ethernet

Data R T Tx Power Rx Power T P c
ata Rate ransmitter . (dBm) (dBm) emperature ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector (e) (W)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD800 QDD-800GB-DR8 800 500m 1310nm EML PIN MPO-16 -2.9 4 -5.9 4 0-70 14.5

800G QSFP-DD 2xFR4

@ Feature

- Up to 106.25 Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation
- Compliant with IEE802.3ck,IEEE802.3cu,QSFP-DD MSA

- Support 2x400GAUI-4 electrical interface

- Single +3.3 V power supply

- Hot-pluggable

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 800G Ethernet

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter R C (dBm) (dBm) emperature ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD800 QDD-800GB-2XFR4 800 2km EML CWDM PIN Dual €S -3.2 44 -7.2 44 0-70 14.5
receptacles




400G Optical Transceivers

i Uillenay

400G QSFP-DD SR8

@

@ Feature

- Up to 53.125Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Integrated 850nm VCSEL array and PD array
- Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA CMIS Rev4.0
- Compliant with IEEE 802.3cm

- Support 400GAUI-8 Electrical Interface

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Tempfrature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type " (§°)]
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD QDD-400GB-SR8 400 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-16 -6.5 4 -84 4 0-70 8
@ Feature @ Application
- Up to 53.125Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation - Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Compliant with IEEE Std 802.3bs - Enterprise Networking
- Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA CMIS Rev4.0 - 400GE Interconnect Requirements
- Support 400GAUI-8 Electrical Interface
- Single +3.3V power supply
Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. D?éabl;:)te Reach Trar.;_sm;tter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Tem;()fcr)a ture Power C(o‘;lvs ;lmptlon
s Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD QDD-400GB-DR4 400 500m 1310nm EML PIN MPO-12 -2.9 4 -5.9 4 0-70 10

400G QSFP-DD FR4

@ Feature

- Up to 53.125Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Compliant with IEEE Std802.3cd
- Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA CMIS Rev4.0
- Support 400GAUI-8 Electrical Interface

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - )
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD QDD-400GB-FR4 400 2km EML CWDM PIN Duplex LC -3.2 44 -73 35 0-70 10

400G QSFP-DD LR4

@ Feature

- 8x53.125Gb/s electrical interface (400GAUI-8)
- Compliant with IEEE Std 802.3bs

- Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA CMIS Rev4.0

- Cooled EML laser with CWDM wavelength

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - - )
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD QDD-400GB-LR4 400 10km EML CWDM PIN Duplex LC -2.7 5.1 -9 5.1 0-70 10




400G Optical Transceivers

I JMleuay

400G QSFP112 SR4

@ Feature

- 4x106.25Gb/s electrical interface (400GAUI-4)

- Up to 100m transmission with OM4 MMF

- Compliant with QSFP112 MSA V2.0,CMIS Rev5.0

- Compliant with IEEE 802.3db 400GBASE-SR4 Specification

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type [§] (w)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP112 QSFP-400GB-SR4 400 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-12 -4.6 4 -6.4 4 0-70 75

400G QSFP112 DR4

@ Feature

- 4x106.25Gb/s electrical interface (400GAUI-4)

- Up to 0.5km transmission on single mode fiber (SMF) with FEC

- Compliant with QSFP112 MSA V2.0,CMIS Rev5.1
- Compliant with IEEE Std 802.3ck, IEEE Std 802.3bs

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver c (dBm) (dBm) Tempoerature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type [{9)] (W)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP112 QSFP-400GB-DR4 400 500m 1310nm EML PIN MPO-12 -29 4 -5.9 4 0-70 10

400G QSFP112 FR4

@ Feature

- 4x106.25Gb/s electrical interface (400GAUI-4)

- Up to 2km transmission over SMF

- Compliant with QSFP112 MSA V2.0,CMIS Rev5.1
- 100G Lambda MSA 400G-FR4 Specification

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type Q) (w)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP112 QSFP-400GB-FR4 400 2km EML CWDM PIN Duplex LC -32 44 -7.3 35 0-70 10

400G QSFP112 LR4

@ Feature

- 4x106.25Gb/s electrical interface (400GAUI-4)

- Up to 10km transmission over SMF

- Compliant with QSFP112 MSA V2.0,CMIS Rev5.0
-4 CWDM lanes MUX/DEMUX design

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type
Min Max Min Max
QSFP112 QSFP-400GB-LR4 400 10km EML CWDM PIN Duplex LC -2.7 5.1 -9 5.1 0-70 10




400G Optical Transceivers

I JMleuay

400G OSFP SR4

@ Feature

- 4x106.25Gb/s electrical interface (400GAUI-4)
- Up to 100m transmission with OM4 MMF

- Compliant with OSFP MSA 5.0,CMIS Rev4.0

- Compliant with IEEE802.3ck Equation(120G-1)

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

- InfiniBand Interconnect

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - 0
Min Max Min Max
OSFP OSFP-400GB-SR4 400 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-12 -4.6 4 -6.4 4 0-70 8

@ Feature

-8 channels of 50Gb/s (PAM4) electrical

-4 channels of100Gb/s parallel optical

- Up to100m transmission with OM4 MMF

- Compliant with QSFP112 MSA V2.0,CMIS Rev5.1

- Compliant with IEEE 802.3db 400GBASE-SR4 Specification
- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

400G QSFP-DD SR4

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - (W)
Min Max Min Max
OSFP QDD-400GB-SR4 400 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-12 -4.6 4 -6.4 4 0-70 8
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@ Feature

200G & SWDMA4 Optical Transceivers

@ Application
- 4x52.125Gb/s electrical interface 200GAUI-4) - Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Compliant with 200G-SR4 optical specifications - 200G Interconnect Requirements
- Compliant with QSFP56 MSA CMIS40 or SFF8636 - InfiniBand Interconnect
- Compliant with IEEE 802.3cd,SFF8679

- Single +3.3V power supply

. Tx Power Rx Power X
Form Factor Part No. D?éahl;:)te Reach Tr Tome . C (dBm) (dBm) Tem;()fé)ature Power Consumption
Min Max Min Max
QSFP56 QSFP-200GB-SR4 200 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-12 -6.5 4 -84 4 0-70 4
200G QSFP28-DD SR8
l 7 @ Feature @ Application
- Up t025.78Gbps data rate per channel by NRZ modulation - Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Support 200GAUI-8 electrical interface - 200G Interconnect Requirements
- Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA CMIS 4.0 compliant
- Compliant with IEEE 802.3bm
- Single +3.3V power supply
. Tx Power Rx Power .
Form Factor Part No. D?(tiaby:)te Reach Trar.lm_;r’;:tter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Tem;()fé)a ture Power C(o‘r’:,s ;jmptlon
Min Max Min Max
QSFP28-DD QDD-200GB-SR8 200 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-16 -84 24 -10.3 24 0-70 4

100G QSFP28 SWDM4

@ Feature @® Application

- 4x25Gb/s 850nm VCSEL-based transmitter - Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Compliant with QSFP28 MSA,SWDM MSA - 100G Ethernet over Duplex MM
- Maximum link length of 150m on OM5 multimode Fiber

- Duplex LC receptacles

- CAUI-4 electrical interface

- Single +3.3V power supply

. Tx Power Rx Power .
Form Factor Part No. D?(tiab;{sa)te Reach Ti i ter o C (dBm) (dBm) Tem%’ecr)ature Power C(O‘;IIS;ImPtIOn
P Min Max Min Max
QsFP28 QSFP-100GB-SWDM4 100 150m | 850N 2uonm PIN Dual LC 55 3 95 | 34 0-70 35
QSFP+ 40G SWDM4
@ Feature @ Application
-4x10Gb/s VCSEL-based SWDM transmitter - Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Compliant with QSFP+ MSA,SWDM MSA - 40G Ethernet over Duplex MMF
-Maximum link length 0f240m on OM3 MMF and 350m on OM4 MMF
-Duplex LC receptacles
-XLPPI electrical interface
-Single +3.3V power supply
Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach T itter B C (dBm) (dBm) Tempoerature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type R X
Min Max Min Max
QsFP+ QSFP-40GB-SWDM4 40 240m 850”\'}’&;‘_‘0””’ PIN Dual LC 55 3 75 3 0-70 35




100G Optical Transceivers

I Jlloway

100G QSFP28 SR4

@ Feature

- Transmission data rate up to 25.78125Gbps Data rate per channel

- Compliant with IEEE Std 802.3bm,SFF-8665

- High Reliability850nm VCSEL technology

- Single MPO12 connector

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 100GBASE-SR4 Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Ti ter B, C (dBm) (dBm) Tempoerature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - -
Min Max Min Max
QSFP28 QSFP-100GB-SR4 100 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-12 -84 24 -10.3 24 0-70 25

100G QSFP28 BIDI

@ Feature

- Compliant to 100GbE electrical specification 802.3bm with No Host FEC

- 100G Link Distances up to 70m OM3, 100m OM4

- QSFP28 MSA Specification Compliant, including new functions per SFF-8636

- +10°C to +70°C case temperature operating range

@® Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- T00GBASE-SR4 Ethernet links

- Dual Wavelength VCSEL Bi-Directional Optical Interface, PAM4 2x50Gbps 850nm/900nm

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - - 9)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP28 QSFP-100GB-BIDI 100 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN Dual LC -4.4 4 -79 4.0 0-70 25

100G QSFP28 CWDM4

@ Feature

- Supports100Gb/s data rate links up to 2km

- High density interconnectivity

- Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- T00GBASE Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Transmitter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector C) (W)
Min Max Min Max
QsFP28 QSFP-100GB-CWDM4 100 2km | 1271733T0m PIN Dual LC 65 | 25 | -115 | 25 0-70 35

100G QSFP28 LR4

@ Feature

- Supports100Gb/s data rate links up to 10km

- Compliant with the QSFP28 MSA Technical Specifications

- Optical specifications are compliant with IEEE802.3ba T00GBASE-LR4

- High speed electrical signal is compliant with 802.3bm CAUI-4

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- T00GBASE-LR4 Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Transmitter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver - 25) (W)
Min Max Min Max
QsFP28 QSFP-100GB-LR4 100 10km | 129473100 PIN Dual LC 43 | a5 | <106 | 4s 0-70 4




40/100G Optical Transceivers

I Jlloway

100G QSFP28 ER4

@ Feature

- Up to 40km transmission on single mode fiber

- Supports 103.125Gb/s aggregate bit rate

- Hot pluggable 38 pin electrical interface

- QSFP28 MSA compliant

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- T00GBASE-ER4 Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Ti ter B, C (dBm) (dBm) Tempoerature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - - 29)
Min Max Min Max
QsFP28 QSFP-100GB-ER4 100 qokm | 129413100m | oon iy Dual LC 29 | 29 | 209 | -6 0-70 55

100G QSFP28 ZR4

@ Feature

- Up to 80km transmission on single mode fiber

- Supports 103.125Gb/s aggregate bit rate

- Hot pluggable 38 pin electrical interface

- QSFP28 MSA compliant

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- T00GBASE-ZR4 Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Ti ter B, C (dBm) (dBm) Tempoerature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - -
Min Max Min Max
QsFP28 QSFP-100GB-ZR4 100 gokm | 12941310nm | goppiN Dual LC 3 7 31 | as 0-70 65

40G QSFP28 SR4

@ Feature

- Supports 40Gb/s data rate links

- Up to 100m over OM3, 150m over OM4 Multi-Mode Fiber (MMF)

- Industry standard QSFP+ form factor

- High density interconnectivity

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 40GBASE-SR4 Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - - 29)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP+ QSFP-40GB-SR4 100 150m 850nm VCSEL PIN MPO-12 -76 0.5 -9.5 2.4 0-70 25

40G QSFP+ IR4

@ Feature

- Supports 40Gb/s data rate links

- Up to 2km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard QSFP+ form factor

- High density interconnectivity

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 40GBASE Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Tempfrature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - -
Min Max Min Max
QsFP+ QSFP-40GB-IR4 40 2km | 1271-1331nm PIN Dual LC 7 | 23 | w27 | 23 0-70 35




40G Optical Transceivers

I JMleuay

40G QSFP+ LR4

@ Feature

- Supports 40Gb/s data rate links

- Compliant with QSFP+ SFF-8436 MSA

- Up to10km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard QSFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 40GBASE Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Tr i o (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
QSFP+ QSFP-40GB-LR4 40 10km 1271-1331nm PIN Dual LC -7 23 -13.7 23 0-70 35

40G QSFP+ ER4

@ Feature

- Supports 40Gb/s data rate links

- Compliant with QSFP+ SFF8436 MSA

- Up to 40km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard QSFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 40GBASE Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Ti itter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type C o
Min Max Min Max
QSFP+ QSFP-40GB-ER4 40 40km 1294&,‘1/13':] Onm APD Dual LC -2 45 -21.2 -4.5 0-70 4

40G QSFP+ ZR4

@ Feature

- Supports 40Gb/s data rate links

- Compliant with QSFP+ SFF8436 MSA

- Up to 80km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard QSFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 40GBASE Ethernet links

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata e ter D. C ( dBm ) ( dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gbys) Reach Type o (W)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP+ QSFP-40GB-ZR4 40 gokm | 1294713100 APD Dual LC 3 7 23 6 0-70 4




25G Optical Transceivers

I JMleuay

25G SFP28 SR

@ Feature

- Supports 25.78125Gb/s data rate links

- SFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 100m transmission distance on OM4 MMF

- 850nm VCSEL and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 25GBASE-SR Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Tr o (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP28 SFP-25GB-SR 25 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN Dual LC -5 24 -10.3 24 0-70 1

25G SFP28 LR

@ Feature

- Supports 25.78125Gb/s data rate links

- Very low EMI and excellent ESD protection

- Up to 10km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 25GBASE Ethernet links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Ti itter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP28 SFP-25GB-LR 25 10km 1310nm DFB PIN Dual LC -2 45 -21.2 -4.5 0-70 1

25G SFP28 ER

@ Feature

- Supports 25.78125Gb/s data rate links

- Very low EMI and excellent ESD protection

- Up to 40km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 25GBASE Ethernet links

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter . C (dBm) (dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gbys) Reach Type o (W)
Min Max Min Max
SFP28 SFP-25GB-ER 25 40km 1310nm DFB APD Dual LC 0 6 -19 3 0-70 15




10G Optical Transceivers

i illenay

10G SFP+ SR

@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb/s data rate links

- SFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 300m transmission distance on OM3 MMF

- 850nm VCSEL and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- High-speed storage area networks
- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Tr i o (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-SR 10 300m 850nm VCSEL PIN Dual LC -6.5 -1 -11.1 24 0-70 1

10G SFP+ LR

@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb/s data rate links

- SFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 10km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- High-speed storage area networks

- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Ti itter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-LR 10 10km 1310nm DFB PIN Dual LC -7 0 -145 0 0-70 1

10G SFP+ ER

@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb /s data rate links

- SFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 40km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- High-speed storage area networks
- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter . C (dBm) (dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gbys) Reach Type ) (W)
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ER 10 40km 1550nm EML PIN Dual LC -3 3 -15.8 - 0-70 1

10G SFP+ ZR

@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb /s data rate links

- SFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 80km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application

- High-speed storage area networks

- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter R c (dBm) (dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Q)
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR 10 80km 1550nm EML APD Dual LC 0 4 -24 - 0-70 1.8




10G Optical Transceivers
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@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb/s data rate links

- XFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 300m transmission distance on OM3 MMF

- 850nm VCSEL and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- High-speed storage area networks
- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Tr o (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
XFP XFP-10GB-SR 10 300m 850nm VCSEL PIN Dual LC -6.5 -1 -11.1 24 0-70 1

10G XFP LR

@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb/s data rate links

- XFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 10km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- High-speed storage area networks
- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Ti itter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
XFP XFP-10GB-LR 10 10km 1310nm DFB PIN Dual LC -7 0 -145 0 0-70 1

@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb /s data rate links

- XFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 40km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- High-speed storage area networks

- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter . C (dBm) (dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gbys) Reach Type ) (W)
Min Max Min Max
XFP XFP-10GB-ER 10 40km 1550nm EML PIN Dual LC -3 3 -15.8 - 0-70 1

@ Feature

- Supports 10.3125Gb /s data rate links

- XFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 80km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application

- High-speed storage area networks

- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Data Rat T ) Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter R c (dBm) (dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type )
Min Max Min Max
XFP XFP-10GB-ZR 10 80km 1550nm EML APD Dual LC 0 4 -24 - 0-70 1.8




1.25G Optical Transceivers
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1.25G SFP SX

@ Feature

- Up to 1.25Gb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 550m transmission distance on OM2 MMF

- 850nm VCSEL and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- 1.25G Gigabit Ethernet

- 1.063G Fiber Channel

- Switch to Switch interface
- Router/Server interface

- Other optical transmission systems

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Tr o (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-SX 1.25 550m 850nm VCSEL PIN Dual LC -95 -35 -18 0 0-70 1

1.25G SFP LX

@ Feature

- Up to 1.25Gb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 20km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- 1310nm FP and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- 1.25G Gigabit Ethernet

- 1.063G Fiber Channel

- Switch to Switch interface
- Router/Server interface

- Other optical transmission systems

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Ti itter (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-LX 1.25 20km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -9 -3 -23 -3 0-70 1

1.25G SFP LX40

@ Feature

- Up to 1.25Gb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 40km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- 1310nm FP and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- 1.25G Gigabit Ethernet

- 1.063G Fiber Channel

- Switch to Switch interface
- Router/Server interface

- Other optical transmission systems

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter C (dBm) (dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gbys) Reach Type ) (W)
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-LX40 1.25 40km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -5 0 -24 -3 0-70 1

@ Feature

- Up to 1.25Gb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 120km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- 1550nm DFP and PIN/APD receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@® Application

- 1.25G Gigabit Ethernet

- 1.063G Fiber Channel

- Switch to Switch interface
- Router/Server interface

- Other optical transmission systems

Data Rat n . Tx Power Rx Power T " P . "
ata Rate ter c (dBm) (dBm) emperature ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type 29)
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-ZX 1.25 80km 1550nm DFB PIN Dual LC 0 5 -23 -3 0-70 18
SFP SFP-GE-ZX120 1.25 120km 1550nm DFB APD Dual LC 0 5 -31 -3 0-70 18

1)



155M Optical Transceivers
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155M SFP FX

@ Feature

- Up to 155Mb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 2km transmission distance on OM2 MMF

- 1310nm FP(LED) and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- SDH STM-1, 1-1
- Sonet OC-3, SR1
- Fast Ethernet

- Other Optical Links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Tr o (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Mb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-FX 155 2km 1310nm LED PIN Dual LC -20 -13 -31 -3 0-70 1

155M SFP LX

@ Feature

- Up to 155Mb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 20km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- 1310nm FP and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- SDH STM-1,5-1.1,L-1.1,L-1.2
- SONET OC-3 IR1,LR1,LR2

- Other optical links

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Ti itter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Mb/s) Reach Type o
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-LX 155 20km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -14 -8 -32 -3 0-70 1

155M SFP LX40

@ Feature

- Up to 155Mb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 40km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- 1310nm FP and PIN receiver

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- SDH STM-1,5-1.1,L-1.1,L-1.2
- SONET OC-3 IR1,LR1,LR2

- Other optical links

Data Rat T . Tx Power Rx Power T " P c i
ata Rate ter C (dBm) (dBm) emperature 'ower Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Mb/s) Reach Type ) (W)
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-LX40 155 40km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -5 -2 -33 -3 0-70 1

@ Feature

- Up to 155Mb/s data rate links

- SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector

- Up to 150km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

- 1550nm DFB and PIN/APD receiver

@® Application
- SDH STM-1,5-1.1,L-1.1,L-1.2
- SONET OC-3 IR1,LR1,LR2

- Other optical links

. Tx Power Rx Power :
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach T ter C (dBm) (dBm) Tempfrature Power Consumption
(Mby/s) Type - - ({°] (w)
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-ZX 155 80km 1550nm DFB PIN Dual LC 0 3 -33 -3 0-70 15
SFP SFP-FE-ZX120 155 120km 1550nm DFB PIN Dual LC 0 5 -34 -9 0-70 1.5
SFP SFP-FE-ZX150 155 150km 1550nm DFB APD Dual LC 1 5 -37 -10 0-70 15

1<)



1.25G-10G BIDI Optical Transceivers @ﬁ“"ﬂﬂﬂu

25G eSFP BIDI

@® Feature @ Application

- Up t01.25Gb/s data links - 1.25G Gigabit Ethernet

- Compliant with IEEE802.3z Gigabit Ethernet - 1.063G Fiber Channel

- SFP MSA package with Single LC connector - Switch to Switch interface

- Up to 120km transmission distance on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF) - Switched backplane applications
- Single +3.3V power supply - Router/Server interface

- Other optical transmission systems

Form Factor Part No. D?éab;{:)te Reach Tr Type- Para c Tz( dP;:gr #(xdpg: t;r Tempnerature Power C(o;vs;lmption
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-LX-13U 1.25 20km 1310nm FP PIN Single LC -9 -3 -23 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-LX-15D 1.25 20km 1550nm DFB PIN Single LC -9 -3 -23 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-LX40-13U 1.25 40km 1310nm FP PIN Single LC -3 2 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-LX40-15D 1.25 40km 1550nm DFB PIN Single LC -3 2 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX-14U 1.25 80km 1490nm DFB PIN Single LC 0 5 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX-15D 1.25 80km 1550nm DFB PIN Single LC 0 5 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX120-14U 1.25 120km 1490nm DFB APD Single LC 0 5 -30 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX120-15D 1.25 120km 1550nm DFB APD Single LC 0 5 -30 0 0-70 1
0G SFP+ BIDI
@ Feature @ Application
- Supports 10.3125Gb/s data rate links - High-speed storage area networks
- SFP+ MSA package with single LC connector - Computer cluster cross-connect
- Up to 80km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF) - Custom high-speed data pipes
- Industry standard SFP+ form factor - LTE optical repeater application
- Single +3.3V power supply
Form Factor Part No. D?éabfste Reach Tr Type- o c Tz( dP;:‘v c)er fz(dplio: §r Tempfrature Power C(oals;lmption
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-LR-12U 10 20km 1270nm DFB PIN Single LC -8.2 -0.5 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-LR-13D 10 20km 1330nm DFB PIN Single LC -8.2 -0.5 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ER-12U 10 40km 1270nm DFB PIN Single LC -1 4 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ER-13U 10 40km 1330nm DFB PIN Single LC -1 4 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR-12U 10 60km 1270nm DFB PIN Single LC 1 6 -20 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR-13D 10 60km 1330nm DFB PIN Single LC 1 6 -20 05 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR80-14U 10 80km 1490nm EML APD Single LC 0 5 -23 -7 0-70 18
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR80-15U 10 80km 1550nm EML APD Single LC 0 5 -23 -7 0-70 18




125M-10G Electrical Optical Transceivers
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10/100M Copper 100m

@ Feature

- Up to 125Mb/s bi-directional data links

- Compliant with |IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3u, |IEEE 802.3ab

- Compliant with SFP MSA

- Support T00BASE-T full duplex default operating mode
- Support T00BASE-T operation in host systems

- Auto-sense MDI/MDIX

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- 125Mb/s Fast Ethernet

- Switch to Switch interface

- Switched backplane applications
- Router/Server interface

- Other optical transmission systems

N Tx Power Rx Power .
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Mb/s) Type _ _ (W)
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-T 100 100m - - RI45 - - - - 0-70 1
SFP SFP-FE-T-E 100 100m - - RI45 - - - - 585 1
SFP SFP-FE-T-I 100 100m - - RI45 - - - B -40-85 1

10/100/1000M Copper 100m

@ Feature

- Up to 1.25Gb/s bi-directional data links

- Compliant with IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab

- Compliant with SFP MSA

- Support 10/100/1000BASE-T operation in host systems
- Auto-sense MDI/MDIX

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- 1.25G Gigabit Ethernet

- Switch to Switch interface

- Switched backplane applications
- Router/Server interface

- Other optical transmission systems

Data Rat: T itt Tx Power Rx Power T " P c "
Form Factor Part No. ata Rate Reach ransmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) emperature ower Consumption
(Gb/s) Type _ _ (W)
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-T 1 100m - - RI45 - - - - 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-T-E 1 100m - - R4S : : - l -5-80 1
SFP SFP-GE-T-I 1 100m - - RI45 - - - - -40-85 1

10/100/1000M/2.5G/5G/10G Copper 30m

@ Feature
- Supports 10GBase-T using 30m Cat6a/7 cable
- Supports 5GBase-T using 70m Cat5e cable

- Supports 2.5GBase-T/10/100/1000Base-T using 100m Cat5e cable

- Low power consumption(2.3W TYP @10Gbps 30m)

- Industry standard SFP+ form factor, Compliant with IEEE802.3az

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- High-speed storage area networks
- Computer cluster cross-connect

- Custom high-speed data pipes

- LTE optical repeater application

Data Ra T 5 Tx Power Rx Power T P c R
ata Rate T . (dBm) (dBm) emperature ower Consumption
C
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type 0 (W)
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-T 10 Up to - - RI45 - - - - 0-70 23
100m
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@ Feature

AOC(Active Optical Cable)

@ Application
- Transmission data rate up t025.78125 Gbps Data rate per channel - Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Compliant with IEEE Std802.3bm,SFF-8665 - T00GBASE-SR4 Ethernet links
- High Reliability 850nm VCSEL technology

- Electrically hot-pluggable

- Single +3.3V power supply

Tx Power Rx Power
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate Reach Transmitter Receiver Connector (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
(Gb/s) Type - 9)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP28 QSFP-100GB-AOCxxM 100 0.5-100m| 850nm VCSEL PIN - - - - - 0-70 25

200G QSFP56 AOC

@ Feature

- Up to 50Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation

- Support200GAUI-4 electrical interface

- Integrated850nm VCSEL array and PD array

- Hot-pluggable QSFP form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application

- Data centers and Cloud Networks

- 200G Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Transmitter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector 9) (W)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP56 QSFP-200GB-AOCxxM 200 0.5-100m| 850nm VCSEL PIN - - - - - 0-70 4

400G QSFP-DD AOC

@ Feature

- Up to 53.125Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation
- Support 400GAUI-8 electrical interface

- Integrated 850nm VCSEL array and PD array

- Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD form factor

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 400GE Interconnect Requirements

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Transmitter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector 9)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD QDD-400GB-AOCxxM 400 0.5-100m| 850nm VCSEL PIN - - - - - 0-70 8

800G QSFP-DD AOC

@ Feature

- Up to 106.25 Gbps data rate per channel by PAM4 modulation
- Support800GAUI-8 electrical interface

- Integrated850nm VCSEL array and PD array

- Hot Pluggable QSFP-DD MSA Compliant

- Single +3.3V power supply

@ Application
- Data centers and Cloud Networks
- Enterprise Networking

- 800G Ethernet

Tx Power Rx Power
Data Rate Transmitter . (dBm) (dBm) Temperature Power Consumption
Form Factor Part No. (Gb/s) Reach Type Receiver Connector . - °C) (W)
Min Max Min Max
QSFP-DD800 QDD-800GB-AOCxxM 800 0.5-100m| 850nm VCSEL PIN - - - - - 0-70 14
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